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one cent a mile for every additional animal ; for every ve-
hicle, drawn by one animal, one cent smile; and for every 
horse and rider or led animal, one cent a mile ; for every 
store of sheep or swine, two cents a mile ; and for every 
score of neat cattle, six cents a mile. 

Sao. 11. If said corp3ration shall not within three years flow charter for-
from the passage of this act commence the construction of tilled- 
said plank road, and expend one thousand dollars or more 
thereon, and shall not within ten years complete the road, 
then the rights, privileges and powers of the said corpora-
tion under this act shall be null and void. 

J. Mal. SHAFFER. 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

E. B. DEAN, JR. 
President pro tem, of the Senate. 

Approved April 9, 1852. 
LEONARD J. FARWELL. 	 • 

[Published, April 28, 1852.] 

Chap 262 
The people of the State of Wiscongin represented in 

Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 	• 
• SECTION 1. Chapter thirty, of the revised statutes, is ' 

hereby amended so as to make the several provisions of Act mead"' 
said chapter applicable to all of the territory of St. Croix 
county. 

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect from and after its pub-
lication. 

J. Mc31. STIAFTER, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

E. B. DEAN, JR., 
President pro tem, of the Senate. 

Approved April 9, 1852. 
LEONARD J. FARWELL. 

[Published May 6, 1852.] 

Atet directing in what district personal property shall be taxed Sr '<shoo' purposes. 

Chap 263 The people of the State of Wisconsin represented in 
Senate and Assembly do enact ag follows : 

Sp.cnom 1. All the personal property assessed for taxa- 
tion in an  one town or city, in the name of, or belonging flow property 
to a person residing in such town or city, and which said 
town (township) or city, shall be divided into two or more 
school districts, shall, for school purposes, be liable to tax- 

An Act to emend chapter thirty of the Revised Statutes. 
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ation in that district, and that only, in which such person 
actually resides. 

t"illeting "ts SEC. 2. All laws or parts of laws conflicting with or repealed. 
.contravening the provisions of this enactment, are hereby 
repealed. 

Chap 264 	An Act to appropriate to Donaldson It Tredve, the sant therein named. 

The people qf the State qf TViNcon8-in npreee-ntod 
Senate and As.vembly, do enact a8 follows : 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to Donaldson 
& Tredway the sum of nineteen dollars and seventy-flvo 
cents, in full for bill of goods to January the 30th, 1852, out 
of any money in the treasury not otherwise appropriated. 

J. Alai. SHAFTER, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

E. B. DEAN, JR., 
President pro tern, of the Senate. 

Approved April 9, 1852. 
LEONARD J. FARWELL. 

Chap 265 
	An Ant to repeal chapter 212 of ilesolon Lana et 1211. 

The people of the State qf 1178con*in, represerded ix 
Senate and Aeeembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Chapter 212 of the session laws of 1851, 
entitled "An act for the relief of the town of Alto," be 
and the same is hereby repealed. 

Sze. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage. 

J. Mai. SHAFTER, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

E. B. DEAN, JR. 
President pro tem, of the &mak. 

Approved, April 9, 1852. 
LEONARD J. FARWELL. 

[Published May 8, 1852.] 

J. Ife711. 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

E. B. DEAN, JR., 
President pro tern. of the Senate. 

Approved, April 9, 1g52. 
LEONARD J. FARWELL. 

[Published Hay 6, 18524 


